RESOLUTION NO. 2023-41___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TOMBALL, TEXAS, SUPPORTING THE 58TH ANNUAL TOMBALL HOLIDAY PARADE, "SANTA'S BEACH BASH", TO BE HELD IN TOMBALL ON SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2023 TO APPROVE REQUESTED STREET CLOSURES AND IN-KIND SERVICES.

WHEREAS the Greater Tomball Area Chamber of Commerce will undertake the **58th Annual Tomball Holiday Parade**, "Santa's Beach Bash", to be held in the City of Tomball at 10:00 a.m. on Saturday, November 18, 2023; and

WHEREAS the purpose of the 58th Annual Tomball Holiday Parade is to celebrate our quality of life and to create an avenue for others outside to come to our fair City to enjoy fun, food, and good cheer; and

WHEREAS it is a chance for Tomball area merchants and business people to gain a new customer base through monies spent by those attending the 58th Annual Tomball Holiday Parade; and

WHEREAS activities celebrating the **58th Annual Tomball Holiday Parade** will include the annual parade, food, crafts, and hometown merchants selling from their businesses; and

WHEREAS the Greater Tomball Area Chamber of Commerce desires and requests the support and endorsement of the City of Tomball in this community-wide effort;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Tomball and its governing body endorses and supports the efforts of the Greater Tomball Area Chamber of Commerce in promoting and undertaking the **58th Annual Tomball Holiday Parade**, "Santa's Beach Bash", and pledge to encourage this effort to celebrate our heritage and promote our future betterment.

PASSED AND APPROVED AS SET OUT BELOW AT THE MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL HELD ON THE 18 DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2023.

	LORI KLEIN QUINN, Mayor
ATTEST:	
TRACYLYNN GARCIA, City Secretary	